NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS

Town of Forest, Vernon County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the electors of the **Town of Forest**, **Vernon County**, Wisconsin will be held at the town hall located at **_E15784 State Hwy 33**, **_Hillsboro**, **Wisconsin**, on the **25th day of October**, **2023**, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 town budget, which begins at **5:00 p.m.**, for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider the adoption of a resolution by the electors at the town meeting endorsing a town board resolution which proposes that the town levy exceed the state allowable levy limit under Wis. Stat. § 66.0602, specifically a proposed tax levy which would exceed the allowable town tax levy for 2023, *after* adjustments, by _35.54_%, for a dollar increase of \$ 75,000.00.
- 2. To approve the 2023 total town tax levy (to be collected in 2024), pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 60.10(1)(a).

Dated this _10th_ day of _October, 2023.

By: _Karen Thompson, Town Clerk of the Town of Forest

Town of Forest Board Meeting

Located at the Forest Town Shop Voting Room, E15784 State Hwy 33, Hillsboro, WI On Wednesday October 25, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. Special Town Electors Meeting to Set the Levy for 2024

VII. Call to Order

VIII. Roll Call

IX. Affirmation of Proper Public Notice

X. Public Input

XI. Approval of a Resolution for 2024 Tax Levy

XII. Adjournment